

NO. 72726-5-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

DANNY GILES,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR SNOHOMISH COUNTY

The Honorable Bruce Weiss, Judge

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

DANA M. NELSON
Attorney for Appellant

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC
1908 E Madison Street
Seattle, WA 98122
(206) 623-2373

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
<u>Issues Pertaining to Assignments of Error</u>	1
B. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	2
1. <u>Trial Testimony</u>	2
2. <u>State's Expert</u>	16
3. <u>Other Suspect Evidence</u>	20
(i) <u>Michael Beatie</u>	21
(ii) <u>Frank Colacurcio, Jr.</u>	25
(iii) <u>James Leslie</u>	29
C. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	30
1. THE STATE'S EXPERT'S VIOLATION OF THE COURT'S RULING CONSTITUTED AN IMPROPER OPINION ON GUILT AND VIOLATED GILES' RIGHT TO A JURY TRIAL.	30
2. THE TRIAL COURT VIOLATED GILE'S RIGHT TO PRESENT A DEFENSE BY PROHIBITING OTHER SUSPECT EVIDENCE.	37
D. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	48

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<u>WASHINGTON CASES</u>	
<u>Katare v. Katare</u> 175 Wash. 2d 23, 283 P.3d 546 (2012)	35
<u>State v. Baity</u> 140 Wn.2d 1, 991 P.2d 1151 (2000).....	33, 34
<u>State v. Black</u> 109 Wn.2d 336, 745 P.2d 12 (1987).....	31
<u>State v. Burri</u> 87 Wn.2d 175, 550 P.2d 507 (1976).....	38
<u>State v. Darden</u> 145 Wn.2d 612, 41 P.3d 1189 (2002).....	38
<u>State v. Downs</u> 168 Wash. 664, 13 P.2d 1 (1932)	40, 42
<u>State v. Franklin</u> 180 Wn.2d 371, 325 P.3d 159 (2013).....	40, 41, 42, 43, 45, 46, 47
<u>State v. Hudlow</u> 99 Wn.2d 1, 659 P.2d 514 (1983).....	38
<u>State v. Johnson</u> 152 Wn. App. 924, 219 P.3d 958 (2009).....	30
<u>State v. Kirkman</u> 159 Wn.2d 918, 155 P.3d 125 (2007).....	30
<u>State v. Maupin</u> 128 Wn.2d 918, 913 P.2d 808 (1996).....	41, 42
<u>State v. Montgomery</u> 163 Wn.2d 577, 183 P.3d 267 (2008).....	31

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

	Page
<u>State v. Powell</u> 62 Wn. App. 914, 816 P.2d 86 (1991).....	37
<u>State v. Quaale</u> 182 Wn.2d 191, 340 P.3d 213 (2014).....	31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36
<u>State v. Reed</u> 101 Wn. App. 704, 6 P.3d 43 (2000).....	39
<u>State v. Trickel</u> 16 Wn. App. 18, 553 P.2d 139 (1976) <u>rev. denied</u> , 118 Wn.2d 1013 (1992).....	37
<u>Walker v. State</u> 121 Wash.2d 214, 848 P.2d 721 (1993)	35
 <u>FEDERAL CASES</u>	
<u>Chambers v. Mississippi</u> 410 U.S. 284, 93 S. Ct. 1038, 35 L. Ed. 2d 297 (1973).....	38
<u>Crane v. Kentucky</u> 476 U.S. 683, 106 S. Ct. 2142, 90 L. Ed. 2d 636 (1986).....	38, 40
<u>Holmes v. South Carolina</u> 547 U.S. 319, 126 S. Ct. 1727, 164 L. Ed. 2d 503 (2006).....	39
<u>Payton v. Woodford</u> 299 F.3d 815 (9th Cir. 2002)	39
<u>Thomas v. Hubbard</u> 273 F.3d 1164 (9th Cir. 2001)	39
<u>United States v. Cronic</u> 466 U.S. 648, 104 S. Ct. 2039, 80 L. Ed. 2d 657 (1984).....	38
<u>United States v. Scheffer</u> 523 U.S. 303, 118 S. Ct. 1261, 140 L. Ed. 2d 413 (1998).....	39

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

	Page
<u>United States v. Vallejo</u> 237 F.3d 1008 (9th Cir. 2001)	39
<u>Washington v. Texas</u> 388 U.S. 14, 87 S. Ct. 1920, 18 L. Ed. 2d 1019 (1967).....	38

RULES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

1A John Henry Wigmore, Evidence in Trials at Common Law § 139 (Tillers rev. ed. 1983)	39
5A K. Tegland, Wash.Prac., Evidence, § 309 (3d ed. 1989).....	31
U.S. Const. Amend. V	25
U.S. Const. Amend. VI.....	30, 37
Const. art. I, § 2.....	37
Const. art. I, § 21.....	30
